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13t September
14t September

27t September
28t September

11t October
12t October
13t October
14t October

25th October
26t October

8th November
9th November

22nd November

23rd November

28t November

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Spring 2008

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil
Afterfeast of the Exaltation of the Cross
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Protection of the Mother of God

Patronal feast of the old Greta Camp church
Lesser blessing of water

Divine Liturgy with moleben

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil
Divine Liturgy

Day of repose of Archpriest John Lupish
Divine Liturgy for the departed

Pannikhida at Sandgate Cemetery

All-night vigil

Divine Liturgy

Beginning of the Nativity Fast

New website: www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au

Emuail: info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au
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6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm

8.15am
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

6.00 pm
9.00 am

8.30 am
10.30 am
6.00 pm
9.00 am



