

## SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Spring 2008

13 <sup>th</sup> September 14 <sup>th</sup> September	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil Divine Liturgy	6.00 pm 9.00 am
27th September	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
28th September	Sunday	Afterfeast of the Exaltation of the Cross Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
11th October	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
12th October	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
13th October	Monday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
14th October	Tuesday	Protection of the Mother of God	
		Patronal feast of the old Greta Camp church	
		Lesser blessing of water	8.15 am
		Divine Liturgy with moleben	9.00 am
25th October	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
26th October	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
8th November	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
9th November	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
22nd November	Saturday	Day of repose of Archpriest John Lupish	
	3	Divine Liturgy for the departed	8.30 am
		Pannikhida at Sandgate Cemetery	10.30 am
		All-night vigil	6.00 pm
23rd November	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
28th November	Friday	Beginning of the Nativity Fast	Annual Control of the

New website: www.stnicholaswallsend.org.au Email: info@stnicholaswallsend.org.au